costa and charges paid Collector Hook for 
transportation of goods from Warren and 
Newcastle to Portland, being a distance of 
eighty miles; also, for storage, and guard¬ 
ing goods, labor, preparing invoice, print¬ 
ing catalogues, &c., for sale, as per his ac¬ 
count , -. - -. - 952*54 

3,113 66 

62,829 86 

Amounting to three thousand one hundred and thirteen dollars and sixty- 
six cents, which, deducted from gross amount of sales, leaves a balance of 
sixty-two thousand eight hundred and twenty-nine dollars and eighty-six 
cents, which balance I have paid over to Josiah Hook, Esq., collector, as 
per his receipt below, to be disposed of according to law.